the Property, conditioned on VMRC’s receipt of Funding Approval and final approval from DDS. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual covenants, VMRC and Owner agree as 

follows: 

1. The Amount of CRDP Funds. The maximum amount of FY 2024-2025 CRDP Funds available 
for a loan related to the Property is One Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000) (See Exhibit 
A). Owner must ensure the expenditure of all of the CRDP Funds by March 31, 2026; any unspent funds 
will revert to the State. 

2. Uses of CRDP Funds. The CRDP Funds may be used for a loan related to the Property 
pursuant to a final budget (the “Final Budget”) which Owner shall submit to VMRC for approval within 15

[...]

Administrative Manual (SAM) requirements for subvention aid contracts, and are limited to those expenses 
which are designated as acceptable items. 

3. Disbursement of CRDP Funds. 

3.1 Disbursement; Funding Conditions. Provided the CRDP Funds are expended not 
later than March 31, 2026, VMRC shall disburse the maximum amount of One Million Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,600,000) of CRDP Fund in the form of a 55 year non- amortizing loan to Owner in 
accordance with the terms of this Agreement. VMRC shall disburse such funds as provided in Section 3.2 

below, after (i) VMRC’s approval of the Final Budget and (ii) the Owner’s execution and delivery of all of